VS-70U(R) Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 26-Mar-14 1 Document Number: 93054
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Standard Recovery Diodes
(Stud Version), 300 A

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95340
Device code
5 61 32 4
70VS- U R 60 A
3 - U = Essential part number
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
5 - Voltage code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
6 - A = Essential part number
Note: For metric device M16 x 1.5 contact factory
2 -  70 = Standard 70U device
  72 = 70U top threaded version
4 -  R = Stud reverse polarity (anode to stud)
  None = Stud normal polarity (cathode to stud)
Document Number: 95340 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 24-Jul-08 1
DO-205AB (DO-9) and B-26 for 300U(R) Series
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS FOR 300U(R)-A SERIES - DO-205AB (DO-9) in millimeters (inches)
DIMENSIONS FOR 302U(R)-A SERIES - B-26 in millimeters (inches)
19.18 (0.755)
MAX.
Ø 8.89 (0.350)
Ø 8.38 (0.330)
11.51 (0.453)
10.74 (0.423)
3.18 (0.125)
MAX.
Unthreaded
portion
3/4"-16UNF-2A
for metric device: M16 x 1.5
contact factory
Ø 19.02 (0.749)
MAX.
31.75 (1.250)
30.94 (1.218)
Across flats
9.27 (0.365)
7.87 (0.310)
Ø 27.94 (1.10)
MAX.
4.32 (0.170)MAX.
13.46 (0.530)
11.94 (0.470)
149.9 (5.90)
134.6 (5.30)
53.34 (2.10)
MAX.
21.03 (0.83)
20.14 (0.79)
Ø 9.50 (0.374)
MAX.
16.51 (0.65)
14.99 (0.59) 18.29 (0.72)
16.76 (0.66)
Ø 27.94 (1.10)
MAX.
9.27 (0.365)
7.87 (0.310)
31.75 (1.250) MAX.
Across flats
3/4"-16UNF-2A
3.18 (0.125)
MAX.
Ø 19.02 (0.749)